

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Thursday, August 11, 2022 8:30 AM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 070 11 0 008.00 Property Type: COM

545 Mainstream Dr, Nashville Tn 37228

Parcel ID 071 13 0 004.00 Property Type: COM

2 Vantage Way, Nashville Tn 37228

Parcel ID 093 06 1 040.00 Property Type: COM

201 Rep John Lewis Way N, Nashville Tn 37219

Parcel ID 093 09 0 155.00 Property Type: COM

1221 Broadway, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 104 02 0 216.00 Property Type: COM

3200 Park Dr, Nashville Tn 37203

The Metropolitan Poored of Equalization (MDOE) formal appeal bearings are hold in the Office of Assessed

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 104 15 0 222.00 Property Type: COM

2301 21st Ave S, Nashville Tn 37212

Parcel ID 120 00 0 155.00 Property Type: COM

3301 Mcgavock Pike, Nashville Tn 37217

10:00 AM Audio conference: No

Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 064 16 0 014.00 Property Type: COM

4723 Andrew Jackson Pkwy, Hermitage Tn 37076

Parcel ID 093 14 0 226.00 Property Type: COM

700 8th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 104 02 0 267.00 Property Type: COM

209 29th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 104 08 0 136.00 Property Type: COM

1900 Wedgewood Ave, Nashville Tn 37212

Parcel ID 104 12 0 034.00 Property Type: COM

1908 Acklen Ave #100, Nashville Tn 37212

Parcel ID 134 00 0 226.00 Property Type: COM

301 S Perimeter Park Dr, Nashville Tn 37211

10:45 AM Audio conference: No

Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 034 00 0 043.00 Property Type: COM

1303 Gallatin Pike, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 034 00 0 043.00 Property Type: COM

1303 Gallatin Pike, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 103 02 0 114.00 Property Type: COM

277 White Bridge Pike, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 119 09 0 049.00 Property Type: COM

2708 Grandview Ave, Nashville Tn 37211

11:30 AM Audio conference: No

Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 105 07 1B 104.00 Property Type: RES

610 Merritt Ave, Nashville Tn 37203

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

11:30 AM Audio conference: No

Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 025 04 0 100.00 Property Type: COM

219 S Main St, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

Parcel ID 026 00 0 146.00 Property Type: COM

740 Conference Dr, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

Parcel ID 060 13 0 217.00 Property Type: COM

420 Woodfolk Ave, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 117 14 0 174.00 Property Type: COM

3813 Hillsboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 183 00 0 085.00 Property Type: COM

900 Firestone Pkwy, Lavergne Tn 37086

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for ADA accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.